

## 2017 Medina County Item 405 Resurfacing Bid

### Tabulation of Bids

**Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017**

**Medina County Highway Facility**

**6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256**

Melway Paving Co., Inc.

7571 State Route 83

Holmesville OH. 44633

Item Specifications for this project are from the 2013 ( \* = 1997 ), State of Ohio Department of Transportation, Construction and Material Specifications and shall prevail for this project

### Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 1 – Hulbert Road – C.H. 158

From: Mudlake Road – C.H. 116	To: Seville Road – C.H. 46	ADTs: 1367 to 1429
Length: 3,696 (Feet)	Length: 0.70 (Miles)	
Width: 20.0 (Feet)	Choke Aggregate Rate: 8.0 (Lbs/SY)	
Area: 8,213 (Sq. Yds.)	Mix Aggregate Rate: 160 (Lbs/SY)	
Repair Rate: 35 (Cu. Yds./Mile)	CMS-2 Rate: 17.5 (Gals/Ton)	
Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)	CRS-2 Rate: 0.55 (Gals/SY)	

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	25	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$750.00	\$750.00	<b>\$510.00</b>	\$510.00
254	100	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	<b>\$17.00</b>	\$1,700.00
405*	657	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$42.00	\$27,594.00	\$48.00	\$31,536.00
405*	11,498	Gals	CMS-2/MS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton	\$2.10	\$24,145.80	\$1.85	\$21,271.30
405*	33	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 8 Lbs/SY	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	\$660.00
614	0.70	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$280.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
617	91	Cu. Yds.	24" Crushed Sedimentary Berm Material	\$75.00	\$6,825.00	\$60.00	\$5,460.00
422	4,517	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$9,485.70	\$1.95	\$8,808.15
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY				
422	82	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$6,560.00	\$73.00	\$5,986.00
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY				
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$670.00	\$670.00
614	0.70	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$280.00
<b>Total Proposal 1 – Hulbert Road:</b>					\$86,755.50		\$84,466.45

## 2017 Medina County Item 405 Resurfacing Bid

### Tabulation of Bids

**Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017**

**Medina County Highway Facility**

**6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256**

Melway Paving Co.,Inc.

7571 State Route 83

Holmesville OH. 44633

Item Specifications for this project are from the 2013 ( \* = 1997 ), State of Ohio Department of Transportation, Construction and Material Specifications and shall prevail for this project

### Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 2 – Hulbert Road – C.H. 158

From: Seville Road – C.H. 46	To: Greenwich Road – C.H. 97	ADTs: 1736 to 1796
Length: 3,802 (Feet)	Length: 0.72 (Miles)	
Width: 20.0 (Feet)	Choke Aggregate Rate: 8.0 (Lbs/SY)	
Area: 8,449 (Sq. Yds.)	Mix Aggregate Rate: 140 (Lbs/SY)	
Repair Rate: 35 (Cu. Yds./Mile)	CMS-2 Rate: 17.5 (Gals/Ton)	
Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)	CRS-2 Rate: 0.55 (Gals/SY)	

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	25	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
254	125	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$17.00	\$2,125.00
405*	591	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$42.00	\$24,822.00	\$48.00	\$28,368.00
405*	10,343	Gals	CMS-2/MS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton	\$2.10	\$21,720.30	\$1.85	\$19,134.55
405*	34	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 8 Lbs/SY	\$40.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$680.00
614	0.72	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$360.00	\$400.00	\$288.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00
617	94	Cu. Yds.	24" Crushed Sedimentary Berm Material	\$75.00	\$7,050.00	\$60.00	\$5,640.00
422	4,647	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$9,758.70	\$1.95	\$9,061.65
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY				
422	84	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$73.00	\$6,132.00
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY				
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
614	0.72	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$360.00	\$400.00	\$288.00
<b>Total Proposal 2 – Hulbert Road:</b>					\$82,526.00		\$80,297.20



## 2017 Medina County Item 405 Resurfacing Bid

### Tabulation of Bids

**Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017**

**Medina County Highway Facility**

**6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256**

Melway Paving Co.,Inc.

7571 State Route 83

Holmesville OH. 44633

Item Specifications for this project are from the 2013 ( \* = 1997 ), State of Ohio Department of Transportation, Construction and Material Specifications and shall prevail for this project

### Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 4 – Mudlake Road – C.H. 116

From: Hulbert Road – C.H. 158

To: State Route 03

ADTs: 1554

Length: 624 (Feet)

Length: 0.12 (Miles)

Width: 21.0 (Feet)

Choke Aggregate Rate: 8.0 (Lbs/SY)

Area: 1,456 (Sq. Yds.)

Mix Aggregate Rate: 140 (Lbs/SY)

Repair Rate: 80 (Cu. Yds./Mile)

CMS-2 Rate: 17.5 (Gals/Ton)

Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)

CRS-2 Rate: 0.55 (Gals/SY)

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	10	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
254	70	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$17.00	\$1,190.00
405*	102	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$42.00	\$4,284.00	\$48.00	\$4,896.00
405*	1,785	Gals	CMS-2/MS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton	\$2.10	\$3,748.50	\$1.85	\$3,302.25
405*	6	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 8 Lbs/SY	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
614	0.12	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$400.00	\$48.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
617	15	Cu. Yds.	24" Crushed Sedimentary Berm Material	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
422	801	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$1,682.10	\$1.95	\$1,561.95
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY				
422	15	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$73.00	\$1,095.00
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY				
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
614	0.12	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$400.00	\$48.00
<b>Total Proposal 4 – Mudlake Road:</b>					\$17,099.60		\$15,911.20

## 2017 Medina County Item 405 Resurfacing Bid

### Tabulation of Bids

**Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017**

**Medina County Highway Facility**

**6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256**

Melway Paving Co.,Inc.

7571 State Route 83

Holmesville OH. 44633

Item Specifications for this project are from the 2013 ( \* = 1997 ), State of Ohio Department of Transportation, Construction and Material Specifications and shall prevail for this project

### Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 5 – Kennard Road – C.H. 78

From: Lake Road – C.H. 19

To: Ryan Road – C.H. 40

ADTs: 1177

Length: 4,852 (Feet)

Length: 0.92 (Miles)

Width: 20.0 (Feet)

Choke Aggregate Rate: 8.0 (Lbs/SY)

Area: 10,782 (Sq. Yds.)

Mix Aggregate Rate: 140 (Lbs/SY)

Repair Rate: 30 (Cu. Yds./Mile)

CMS-2 Rate: 17.5 (Gals/Ton)

Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)

CRS-2 Rate: 0.55 (Gals/SY)

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	28	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	\$225.00	\$6,300.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
254	125	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$17.00	\$2,125.00
405*	755	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$42.00	\$31,710.00	\$48.00	\$36,240.00
405*	13,213	Gals	CMS-2/MS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton	\$2.10	\$27,747.30	\$1.85	\$24,444.05
405*	43	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 8 Lbs/SY	\$40.00	\$1,720.00	\$20.00	\$860.00
614	0.92	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$460.00	\$400.00	\$368.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,210.00
617	120	Cu. Yds.	24" Crushed Sedimentary Berm Material	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
422	5,930	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$12,453.00	\$1.95	\$11,563.50
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY				
422	108	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$73.00	\$7,884.00
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY				
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$890.00	\$890.00
614	0.92	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$460.00	\$400.00	\$368.00
<b>Total Proposal 5 – Kennard Road:</b>					\$104,490.30		\$101,112.55

## 2017 Medina County Item 405 Resurfacing Bid

### Tabulation of Bids

**Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017**

**Medina County Highway Facility**

**6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256**

Melway Paving Co., Inc.

7571 State Route 83

Holmesville OH. 44633

Item Specifications for this project are from the 2013 ( \* = 1997 ), State of Ohio Department of Transportation, Construction and Material Specifications and shall prevail for this project

<b>Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 6 – Spencer Lake Road – C.H. 45</b>							
From: Root Road – C.H. 58		To: State Route 83		ADTs: 247 to 413			
Length:	14,045 (Feet)	Length:	2.66 (Miles)				
Width:	20.0 (Feet)	Choke Aggregate Rate:	8.0 (Lbs/SY)				
Area:	31,211 (Sq. Yds.)	Mix Aggregate Rate:	140 (Lbs/SY)				
Repair Rate:	60 (Cu. Yds./Mile)	CMS-2 Rate:	17.5 (Gals/Ton)				
Aggr. Rate:	20 (Lbs/SY)	CRS-2 Rate:	0.55 (Gals/SY)				
Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	160	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$36,000.00	\$225.00	\$36,000.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00
254	250	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00
405*	2,185	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$42.00	\$91,770.00	\$48.00	\$104,880.00
405*	38,238	Gals	CMS-2/MS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton	\$2.10	\$80,299.80	\$1.85	\$70,740.30
405*	125	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 8 Lbs/SY	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
614	2.66	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$1,330.00	\$400.00	\$1,064.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,385.00	\$6,385.00
617	347	Cu. Yds.	24" Crushed Sedimentary Berm Material	\$75.00	\$26,025.00	\$60.00	\$20,820.00
422	17,166	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$36,048.60	\$1.95	\$33,473.70
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY				
422	312	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$24,960.00	\$73.00	\$22,776.00
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY				
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00
614	2.66	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$1,330.00	\$400.00	\$1,064.00
<b>Total Proposal 6 – Spencer Lake Road:</b>					\$317,513.40		\$308,463.00

## 2017 Medina County Item 405 Resurfacing Bid

### Tabulation of Bids

**Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017**

**Medina County Highway Facility**

**6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256**

Melway Paving Co., Inc.

7571 State Route 83

Holmesville OH. 44633

Item Specifications for this project are from the 2013 ( \* = 1997 ), State of Ohio Department of Transportation, Construction and Material Specifications and shall prevail for this project

### Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 7 – Neff Road – C.H. 128

From: Lester Road – C.H. 56

To: State Route 252

ADTs: 1287

Length: 2,693 (Feet)

Length: 0.51 (Miles)

Width: 20.0 (Feet)

Choke Aggregate Rate: 8.0 (Lbs/SY)

Area: 5,984 (Sq. Yds.)

Mix Aggregate Rate: 140 (Lbs/SY)

Repair Rate: 50 (Cu. Yds./Mile)

CMS-2 Rate: 17.5 (Gals/Ton)

Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)

CRS-2 Rate: 0.55 (Gals/SY)

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	26	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$5,850.00	\$225.00	\$5,850.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
254	150	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00
405*	419	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$42.00	\$17,598.00	\$48.00	\$20,112.00
405*	7,333	Gals	CMS-2/MS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton	\$2.10	\$15,399.30	\$1.85	\$13,566.05
405*	24	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 8 Lbs/SY	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
614	0.51	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$255.00	\$400.00	\$204.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
617	66	Cu. Yds.	24" Crushed Sedimentary Berm Material	\$75.00	\$4,950.00	\$60.00	\$3,960.00
422	3,291	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$6,911.10	\$1.95	\$6,417.45
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY				
422	60	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$73.00	\$4,380.00
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY				
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$495.00	\$495.00
614	0.51	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$255.00	\$400.00	\$204.00
<b>Total Proposal 7 – Neff Road:</b>					\$61,228.40		\$59,813.50





## 2017 Medina County Item 405 Resurfacing Bid

### Tabulation of Bids

**Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017**

**Medina County Highway Facility**

**6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256**

Melway Paving Co.,Inc.

7571 State Route 83

Holmesville OH. 44633

Item Specifications for this project are from the 2013 ( \* = 1997 ), State of Ohio Department of Transportation, Construction and Material Specifications and shall prevail for this project

<b>Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 9 – Black River School Road – C.H. 83</b>							
From: Camp Road – T.H. 36		To: SR 301		ADTs: 398 to 410			
Length:	5,280 (Feet)	Length:	1.00 (Miles)				
Width:	20.0 (Feet)	Choke Aggregate Rate:	8.0 (Lbs/SY)				
Area:	11,733 (Sq. Yds.)	Mix Aggregate Rate:	140 (Lbs/SY)				
Repair Rate:	25 (Cu. Yds./Mile)	CMS-2 Rate:	17.5 (Gals/Ton)				
Aggr. Rate:	20 (Lbs/SY)	CRS-2 Rate:	0.55 (Gals/SY)				
Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	25	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
254	90	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$1,530.00
405*	821	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$42.00	\$34,482.00	\$48.00	\$39,408.00
405*	14,368	Gals	CMS-2/MS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton	\$2.10	\$30,172.80	\$1.85	\$26,580.80
405*	47	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 8 Lbs/SY	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$20.00	\$940.00
614	1.00	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
617	130	Cu. Yds.	24" Crushed Sedimentary Berm Material	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
422	6,453	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$13,551.30	\$1.95	\$12,583.35
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY				
422	117	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$9,360.00	\$73.00	\$8,541.00
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY				
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$970.00	\$970.00
614	1.00	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
<b>Total Proposal 9 – Black River School Road:</b>					\$111,471.10		\$107,903.15

## 2017 Medina County Item 405 Resurfacing Bid

### Tabulation of Bids

**Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017**

**Medina County Highway Facility**

**6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256**

Melway Paving Co., Inc.

7571 State Route 83

Holmesville OH. 44633

Item Specifications for this project are from the 2013 ( \* = 1997 ), State of Ohio Department of Transportation, Construction and Material Specifications and shall prevail for this project

### Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 10 – Shaw Road – C.H. 99

From: Richamn North – T.H. 69

To: SR 83

ADTs: 215 to 551

Length: 7,445 (Feet)

Length: 1.41 (Miles)

Width: 20.0 (Feet)

Choke Aggregate Rate: 8.0 (Lbs/SY)

Area: 16,544 (Sq. Yds.)

Mix Aggregate Rate: 140 (Lbs/SY)

Repair Rate: 50 (Cu. Yds./Mile)

CMS-2 Rate: 17.5 (Gals/Ton)

Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)

CRS-2 Rate: 0.55 (Gals/SY)

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	71	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$15,975.00	\$225.00	\$15,975.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
254	75	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$17.00	\$1,275.00
405*	1,158	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$42.00	\$48,636.00	\$48.00	\$55,584.00
405*	20,265	Gals	CMS-2/MS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton	\$2.10	\$42,556.50	\$1.85	\$37,490.25
405*	66	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 8 Lbs/SY	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
614	1.41	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$705.00	\$400.00	\$564.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,385.00	\$3,385.00
617	184	Cu. Yds.	24" Crushed Sedimentary Berm Material	\$75.00	\$13,800.00	\$60.00	\$11,040.00
422	9,099	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$19,107.90	\$1.95	\$17,743.05
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY				
422	165	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$13,200.00	\$73.00	\$12,045.00
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY				
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00
614	1.41	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$705.00	\$400.00	\$564.00
<b>Total Proposal 10 – Shaw Road:</b>					\$165,075.40		\$159,380.30

**2017 Medina County Item 405 Resurfacing Bid**

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017**

**Medina County Highway Facility**

**6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256**

Melway Paving Co.,Inc.

7571 State Route 83

Holmesville OH. 44633

Item Specifications for this project are from the 2013 ( \* = 1997 ), State of Ohio Department of Transportation, Construction and Material Specifications and shall prevail for this project

	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>Melway Paving Co.,Inc. 7571 State Route 83 Holmesville OH. 44633</b>
<b>OVERALL TOTAL PROPOSALS 1 -10</b>	<b>\$1,214,018.40</b>	<b>\$1,178,798.20</b>
<b>DEDUCT AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$39,520.00</b>	<b>\$39,520.00</b>
<b>OVERALL TOTAL PROPOSALS 1 -10 LESS D</b>	<b>\$1,174,498.40</b>	<b>\$1,139,278.20</b>